
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NC
HAYWOOD
PISGAH NATIONAL FOREST

EFLHD, STERLING, VA
M. Harris/J. Stinson
05/19/05

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 7168
Statesville, NC  28687

 2,198,548.00

Owle Construction, LLC
120 Hoot Owl Road
Whittier, NC  28789

 2,251,722.40

Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo
P.O. Box 11638
Lexington, KY  40576

 2,305,654.55

Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I
P.O. Box 6215
Asheville, NC  28816

 2,497,702.80

Engineer's Estimate 2,200,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 2,198,548.002,198,548.00

Owle Construction, LLC 2,251,722.402,251,722.40

Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 2,305,654.552,305,654.55

Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 2,497,702.802,497,702.80

The apparent low bidder is  0 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No.

Schedule:

ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

0000700000 LPSM Field office
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 30,000.00     30,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 25,000.00     25,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 25,800.00     25,800.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,700.00     12,700.00

0001000000 LPSM Clearing and grubbing
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 50,000.00     50,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 10,500.00     10,500.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 25,000.00     25,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 175,000.00    175,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

0022000000 CUYD Unclassified excavation
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 6,140 7.00     42,980.00
Owle Construction, LLC 7.50     46,050.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 15.00     92,100.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 14.00     85,960.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     92,100.00

0036000000 CUYD Undercut excavation
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 1,140 9.00     10,260.00
Owle Construction, LLC 9.50     10,830.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 18.00     20,520.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 12.00     13,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     17,100.00

0106000000 CUYD Borrow excavation
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 4,440 11.25     49,950.00
Owle Construction, LLC 12.00     53,280.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 20.00     88,800.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 14.00     62,160.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     66,600.00

0355000000 LNFT Temporary pipe
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 100 50.00      5,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 19.00      1,900.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 40.00      4,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 10.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      2,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

0576000001 LNFT 48" CS pipe culverts, 0.109" thick
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 114 100.00     11,400.00
Owle Construction, LLC 68.00      7,752.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 110.00     12,540.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 65.00      7,410.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00     14,250.00

0588000000 LNFT 18" CS pipe culverts, 0.064" thick
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 132 65.00      8,580.00
Owle Construction, LLC 27.00      3,564.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 65.00      8,580.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 28.00      3,696.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 42.50      5,610.00

0594000000 LNFT 24" CS pipe culverts, 0.064" thick
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 56 85.00      4,760.00
Owle Construction, LLC 32.00      1,792.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 70.00      3,920.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 34.00      1,904.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00      3,080.00

0606000000 Each 18" CS flared end section, 0.064" thick
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 4 250.00      1,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 210.00        840.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 500.00      2,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 150.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      1,400.00

0606000001 Each 24" CS flared end section, 0.064" thick
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 2 350.00        700.00
Owle Construction, LLC 320.00        640.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 1,000.00      2,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 175.00        350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 475.00        950.00

1121000000 TON Aggregate base course, type A
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 2,335 23.00     53,705.00
Owle Construction, LLC 22.00     51,370.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 26.50     61,877.50
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 25.00     58,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     70,050.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

1498000000 TON Asphalt concrete intermediate course, type I19.0B
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 916 85.00     77,860.00
Owle Construction, LLC 85.00     77,860.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 86.50     79,234.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 80.00     73,280.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     64,120.00

1514000000 TON Asphalt concrete surface course, type S9.5A
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 455 95.00     43,225.00
Owle Construction, LLC 95.00     43,225.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 100.00     45,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 90.00     40,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     31,850.00

151FP LPSM Mobilization
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 210,000.00    210,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 225,000.00    225,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 200,000.00    200,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 240,000.00    240,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 191,561.00    191,561.00

152FP LPSM Construction survey and staking
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 25,000.00     25,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 13,000.00     13,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 30,000.00     30,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 18,000.00     18,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 39,000.00     39,000.00

154FP LPSM Contractor testing
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 30,000.00     30,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 15,500.00     15,500.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 20,000.00     20,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 12,000.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00

1560000000 TON Asphalt binder for plant mix, grade PG 64-22
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 73 275.00     20,075.00
Owle Construction, LLC 295.00     21,535.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 330.00     24,090.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 275.00     20,075.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     14,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

2220000000 CUYD Reinforced endwalls
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 15 1,100.00     16,500.00
Owle Construction, LLC 750.00     11,250.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 1,000.00     15,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 900.00     13,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00     15,000.00

2286000000 Each Masonry drainage structure (Drainage well)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 1 10,000.00     10,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 11,040.00     11,040.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 30,000.00     30,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,500.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      4,000.00

2472000000 Each Concrete drop inlet, type A
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 3 1,800.00      5,400.00
Owle Construction, LLC 1,650.00      4,950.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 3,000.00      9,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,500.00      4,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      6,000.00

2556000000 LNFT Shoulder berm gutter
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 60 50.00      3,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 55.00      3,300.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 90.00      5,400.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 90.00      5,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.00      1,560.00

3030000000 LNFT Steel beam guardrail
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 231 14.40      3,326.40
Owle Construction, LLC 15.00      3,465.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 23.75      5,486.25
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 14.40      3,326.40
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      4,620.00

3215000000 Each Guardrail anchor units, type III
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 7 1,325.00      9,275.00
Owle Construction, LLC 1,550.00     10,850.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 2,050.00     14,350.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,325.00      9,275.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      7,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

3270000000 Each Guardrail anchor unit, type 350
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 7 1,740.00     12,180.00
Owle Construction, LLC 1,950.00     13,650.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 2,800.00     19,600.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,740.00     12,180.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,500.00     17,500.00

3435000001 Each Impact attenuator unit, type QuadGuard
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 1 14,500.00     14,500.00
Owle Construction, LLC 11,000.00     11,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 16,000.00     16,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 14,500.00     14,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,000.00     12,000.00

3435000002 Each Impact attenuator unit repair package
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 1 2,900.00      2,900.00
Owle Construction, LLC 3,750.00      3,750.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 5,500.00      5,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 2,900.00      2,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      4,000.00

3559000000 LNFT 4 Strand barbed wire fence with posts
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 280 7.00      1,960.00
Owle Construction, LLC 8.50      2,380.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 15.00      4,200.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 6.00      1,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      2,240.00

3569000000 LNFT Barbed wire fence reset
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 620 7.00      4,340.00
Owle Construction, LLC 8.50      5,270.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 16.00      9,920.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 6.00      3,720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00      4,960.00

3578000000 Each Remove and reset gate
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 1 250.00        250.00
Owle Construction, LLC 1,500.00      1,500.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 500.00        500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 250.00        250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 600.00        600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

3607000000 SQYD Plain rip rap, class III
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 120 30.00      3,600.00
Owle Construction, LLC 28.00      3,360.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 40.00      4,800.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 60.00      7,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      9,600.00

3614000000 SQYD Plain rip rap, class I
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 19 60.00      1,140.00
Owle Construction, LLC 42.00        798.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 25.00        475.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 60.00      1,140.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 41.00        779.00

3621000000 SQYD Plain rip rap, class II
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 310 30.00      9,300.00
Owle Construction, LLC 25.00      7,750.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 25.00      7,750.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 55.00     17,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00     17,050.00

3656000000 SQYD Filter fabric for drainage
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 570 3.00      1,710.00
Owle Construction, LLC 3.30      1,881.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 3.00      1,710.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 5.00      2,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00      1,710.00

4102000000 Each Sign erection, type E
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 10 200.00      2,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 215.00      2,150.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 200.00      2,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 198.50      1,985.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00      1,200.00

4155000000 EACH Disposal of sign system, u-channel
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 12 15.00        180.00
Owle Construction, LLC 16.00        192.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 1.00         12.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 15.00        180.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00         96.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Schedule: A

4400000000 SQFT Work zone signs (stationary)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 185 8.00      1,480.00
Owle Construction, LLC 9.00      1,665.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 20.00      3,700.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 10.00      1,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      2,775.00

4405000000 SQFT Work zone signs (portable)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 128 20.00      2,560.00
Owle Construction, LLC 16.00      2,048.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 20.00      2,560.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 10.00      1,280.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      1,920.00

4410000000 SQFT Work zone signs (barricade mounted)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 72 10.00        720.00
Owle Construction, LLC 10.00        720.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 20.50      1,476.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 10.00        720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      1,080.00

4430000000 Each Drums
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 65 100.00      6,500.00
Owle Construction, LLC 65.00      4,225.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 50.00      3,250.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 50.00      3,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      5,200.00

4435000000 Each Cones
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 50 25.00      1,250.00
Owle Construction, LLC 15.00        750.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 20.00      1,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 10.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      1,500.00

4445000000 LNFT Barricades (Type III)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 120 25.00      3,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 23.00      2,760.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 20.00      2,400.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 25.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      3,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Schedule: A

4450000000 HOUR Flagger
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 440 11.10      4,884.00
Owle Construction, LLC 11.10      4,884.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 11.10      4,884.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 11.10      4,884.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.10      4,884.00

4459000000 EACH Warning lights (Type A)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 8 30.00        240.00
Owle Construction, LLC 165.00      1,320.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 50.00        400.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 50.00        400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        800.00

4465000000 EA Temporary crash cushions
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 4 10,000.00     40,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 7,440.00     29,760.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 5,800.00     23,200.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 5,500.00     22,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00     28,000.00

4490000000 LNFT Portable concrete barrier (anchored)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 450 40.00     18,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 59.00     26,550.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 37.00     16,650.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 35.00     15,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00     27,000.00

4810000000 LNFT Paint pavement marking lines (4")
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 850 1.85      1,572.50
Owle Construction, LLC 2.00      1,700.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 2.00      1,700.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1.85      1,572.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00        850.00

4835000000 LF Paint pavement marking lines (24")
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 45 8.50        382.50
Owle Construction, LLC 9.00        405.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 9.50        427.50
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 8.50        382.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00        135.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Schedule: A

4850000000 LF Removal of pavement marking lines (4")
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 475 2.00        950.00
Owle Construction, LLC 2.20      1,045.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 2.10        997.50
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 2.00        950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00        475.00

4961000001 Each Temporary signal system
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 2 22,000.00     44,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 24,500.00     49,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 24,000.00     48,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 21,000.00     42,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     50,000.00

5798000000 LNFT Fill or remove abandoned 36" pipe
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 21 33.00        693.00
Owle Construction, LLC 32.00        672.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 50.00      1,050.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 20.00        420.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00        840.00

5810000000 LNFT Fill or remove abandoned 15" pipe
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 69 28.00      1,932.00
Owle Construction, LLC 27.00      1,863.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 30.00      2,070.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 20.00      1,380.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      1,035.00

5882000000 Each Locate utilities
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 14 200.00      2,800.00
Owle Construction, LLC 210.00      2,940.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 500.00      7,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 150.00      2,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00      4,200.00

6000000000 LNFT Temporary silt fence
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 2,500 5.00     12,500.00
Owle Construction, LLC 5.30     13,250.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 3.00      7,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 6.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50      8,750.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  10

Schedule: A

6003000000 CY Silt excavation
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 2,400 8.00     19,200.00
Owle Construction, LLC 4.50     10,800.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 15.00     36,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     16,800.00

6009000000 Ton Stone for erosion control, class B
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 300 33.00      9,900.00
Owle Construction, LLC 35.00     10,500.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 35.00     10,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 35.00     10,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.45     12,135.00

6012000000 TON Sediment control stone
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 150 33.00      4,950.00
Owle Construction, LLC 28.00      4,200.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 35.00      5,250.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 35.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.75      4,312.50

6015000000 ACRE Temporary mulch
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 1 1,200.00      1,200.00
Owle Construction, LLC 1,335.00      1,335.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 1,500.00      1,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,200.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 700.00        700.00

6036000000 SQYD Matting for erosion control
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 1,500 3.00      4,500.00
Owle Construction, LLC 2.80      4,200.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 2.00      3,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 3.00      4,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00      4,500.00

6042000000 LNFT 1/4" hardware cloth
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 85 10.00        850.00
Owle Construction, LLC 11.00        935.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 10.00        850.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 10.00        850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.70        314.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  11

Schedule: A

6069000000 CUYD Stilling basin
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 750 8.00      6,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 10.00      7,500.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 25.00     18,750.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 10.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.25     15,937.50

6084000000 ACRE Seeding and mulching
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 2.0 2,600.00      5,200.00
Owle Construction, LLC 2,780.00      5,560.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 3,000.00      6,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 2,600.00      5,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      7,000.00

6138000000 CY Gabion wall
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 420 120.00     50,400.00
Owle Construction, LLC 125.00     52,500.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 225.00     94,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 240.00    100,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     84,000.00

6210000000 EA Acer Rubrum, Red Maple , 1.75" to 2" cal., B&B
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 7 325.00      2,275.00
Owle Construction, LLC 250.00      1,750.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 350.00      2,450.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 325.00      2,275.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00      1,750.00

6271000000 EA Cornus Amomum, Silky Dogwood , 3' to 4' height, B&B
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 18 225.00      4,050.00
Owle Construction, LLC 165.00      2,970.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 50.00        900.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 225.00      4,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      1,260.00

6415000000 EA Kalmia Latifolia, Mountain Laurel , 3' to 4' height, B&B
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 18 225.00      4,050.00
Owle Construction, LLC 120.00      2,160.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 50.00        900.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 225.00      4,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      1,440.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  12

Schedule: A

8035000000 LPSM Removal of existing structure at station 25+10, old bridge #90
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 5,000.00      5,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 12,000.00     12,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 22,000.00     22,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

8035000000 LPSM Removal of existing structure at station 33+22, old bridge #91
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 5,000.00      5,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 15,000.00     15,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 22,000.00     22,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

8070000000 CUYD Foundation excavation
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 2,306 25.00     57,650.00
Owle Construction, LLC 55.00    126,830.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 44.00    101,464.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 14.00     32,284.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00    115,300.00

8119000000 CUYD Unclassified structure excavation
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 1,100 18.00     19,800.00
Owle Construction, LLC 34.00     37,400.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 110.00    121,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 14.00     15,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00      9,900.00

8175000000 CUYD Class AA concrete (for wearing surface)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 125 600.00     75,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 600.00     75,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 495.00     61,875.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 700.00     87,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 675.00     84,375.00

8175000000 CUYD Class AA concrete (for substructure)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 780 500.00    390,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 600.00    468,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 325.00    253,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 500.00    390,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 550.00    429,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  13

Schedule: A

8210000000 LPSM Bridge approach slabs , bridge # 90
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 50,000.00     50,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 30,000.00     30,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 21,000.00     21,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 62,000.00     62,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,000.00     22,000.00

8210000000 LPSM Bridge approach slabs , bridge # 91
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 38,000.00     38,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 30,000.00     30,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 20,000.00     20,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 62,000.00     62,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18,000.00     18,000.00

8217000000 LB Reinforcing steel (Bridge)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 68,632 1.20     82,358.40
Owle Construction, LLC 1.20     82,358.40
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 0.75     51,474.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1.50    102,948.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.15     78,926.80

8224000000 LB Epoxy coated reinforcing steel (Bridge)
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 18,362 1.60     29,379.20
Owle Construction, LLC 1.50     27,543.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 0.90     16,525.80
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1.70     31,215.40
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.35     24,788.70

8503000000 LNFT Concrete barrier rail
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 368 80.00     29,440.00
Owle Construction, LLC 100.00     36,800.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 65.00     23,920.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 100.00     36,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00     22,080.00

8657000000 LPSM Elastomeric bearing , bridge # 90
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 3,000.00      3,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 4,870.00      4,870.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 3,000.00      3,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,600.00      2,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 100-1(1)
REPLACEMENT OF SR 1129 BRIDGES #90 AND #91 (TIP NOS. B-4143 AND B-4141)

Date: 05/20/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  14

Schedule: A

8657000000 LPSM Elastomeric bearing , bridge # 91
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 4,000.00      4,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 8,600.00      8,600.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 7,000.00      7,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 12,000.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,200.00      2,200.00

8692000000 LPSM Evazote joint seals , bridge # 90
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 15,000.00     15,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 14,830.00     14,830.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 14,000.00     14,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,600.00     22,600.00

8692000000 LPSM Evazote joint seals , bridge # 91
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. ALL 15,000.00     15,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 11,380.00     11,380.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 13,000.00     13,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 19,200.00     19,200.00

8753000000 LNFT 3'-0"X2'-3" Prestressed concrete box beams
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 800 250.00    200,000.00
Owle Construction, LLC 240.00    192,000.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 260.00    208,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 265.00    212,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 170.00    136,000.00

8762000000 LNFT 3'-0" X 1'-9" Prestressed conc cored slabs
R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc. 657 225.00    147,825.00
Owle Construction, LLC 210.00    137,970.00
Bluegrass/Kay & Kay Contracting (Jo 238.00    156,366.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 245.00    160,965.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     98,550.00


